ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PAX DEI FOR NUBA

The undersigned incorporator of Pax Dei for Nuba (the "Corporation"), a nonstock Virginia corporation, formed pursuant to the Virginia Nonstock Corporation Act, certifies as follows:

ARTICLE ONE NAME

The name of the Corporation is "Pax Dei for Nuba."

ARTICLE TWO MEMBERS

The Corporation shall have no members.

ARTICLE THREE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors comprised of no fewer than three, and no more than ten, members at all times, with the exact number to be fixed from time to time by resolution of the Board of Directors. At each annual meeting of the Board of Directors, as close to one-third of the total number of directors shall be elected by the directors in office, including those whose terms are expiring. Directors elected at an annual meeting shall serve a term of three (3) years, or until their respective successors are elected and qualify.

The name, address and initial term of the persons who are to serve as the initial Board of Directors until their successors shall be appointed and qualified are:

Name	Address	<u>Term</u> (to serve until)
Michael L. Deaton	1210 Hillcrest Drive Harrisonburg, VA 22801	2023 annual Board Meeting
Andudu Adam Elnail Kuku Koju	1012 Waterman Dr. Harrisonburg, VA 22801	2022 annual Board Meeting
Martin Rhodes	151 5 th Street Harrisonburg, VA 22802	2021 annual Board Meeting

ARTICLE FOUR REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the Corporation's initial registered office is 1210 Hillcrest Drive, Harrisonburg, VA 22801. The Corporation's initial registered office is located in the City of Harrisonburg, Virginia. The name of its initial registered agent is Michael L. Deaton, a member of the Board of Directors and a resident of the Commonwealth of Virginia. The initial registered agent maintains a business office at the initial registered office address.

ARTICLE FIVE CHARITABLE PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized and shall be operated exclusively for nonprofit, religious, charitable and educational purposes. The Corporation shall have all powers and authorities now or hereafter conferred upon nonstock, not-for-profit corporations organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia; provided, however, that (a) no part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its officers, directors, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes for which it is organized, (b) no substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as provided in Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, (the "Code")), and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any candidate for public office, and (c) the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (i) by a corporation operating exclusively for charitable, religious, and educational purposes within the meaning of, and exempt from federal income tax under, Section 501(c)(3) of the Code, or (ii) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code.

The specific purpose of the Corporation is to partner with the Kadugli Dioceses for the restoration of a thriving society in the Nuba Mountains of Sudan through evangelism, discipleship, humanitarian relief, and economic development.

ARTICLE SIX DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after making provision for the payment of all of the liabilities of the Corporation, distribute all of the assets of the Corporation to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, religious, and educational purposes as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Code as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any assets not so distributed shall be distributed by the Circuit Court for the County of Rockingham, Virginia, to any exempt organization or organizations to be used in such a manner as in the judgment of such court will best accomplish the general purposes for which this Corporation was organized.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18th day of June, 2020.

Lynn K. Suter, Incorporator